6 Time Period by which the order(s)/ contract(s) 

is to be executed 

The order shall be executed in a 

phased manner commencing 

immediately and completed by 31 

October 2026 

7 Broad commercial consideration or size of the 

order(s)/ contract(s)  

₹ 89,39,277.62/- 

[Rupees Eighty-Nine Lakh Thirty-Nine 

Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-

Seven and Paise Sixty-Two only] 

8 Whether the promoter/ promoter group/ group 

companies have any interest in the entity that 

awarded the order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, 

nature of interest and details thereof 

No 

9 Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall